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November 12, 2021 

 

 

Rashad Kennedy 

 

VIA EMAIL: rashad@thatpropertyplace.net 

 

 

Quintus Pillai 

 

VIA EMAIL: quintus@pillaibuilders.com 

  

RE:   Review Continued Stay of Enforcement on  

City Removal Order of the Structure at 1179 Seventh Street East 

 

Dear Sirs: 

 

This is to confirm that at the Legislative Hearing on November 9, 2021 Legislative Hearing Officer 

Marcia Moermond recommend laying the matter over to Legislative Hearing on Tuesday, November 

23, 2021 via telephone between 10:00 and 11:30 a.m.  

 

Please submit updated work plans/schedule to me at Joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us by close of business 

November 19, 2021 at the latest.  

 

This matter will go before the City Council on December 1, 2021 at 3:30 p.m. Instructions on how to 

testify, should you wish to do so, will be sent after the November 23 hearing. If you have any questions, 

please contact me at 651-266-8515 or Joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us.  

 

Thank you, 

/s/ 

Joanna Zimny 

Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant 

  

 

c: Steve Magner - Code Enforcement Manager, Department of Safety and Inspections (DSI) 

Rehabilitation & Removal staff 

Christine Boulware – Historic Preservation Specialist 

Jonathan Oyinloye VIA EMAIL: jboyinloye@gmail.com 

   Michael Aderinkomi VIA EMAIL: aderinkomi1@comcast.net 

Lawrence Aderinkomi VIA EMAIL: lawrence.aderinkomi@gmail.com 
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